

---

**LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed House Bill No. 90 by Representative Ansardi

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary A  
3 and adopted by the Senate on November 15, 2005, on page 1, line 2, following "page" and  
4 before "at," insert "2"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary A  
7 and adopted by the Senate on November 15, 2005, on page 1, line 6, following "after" and  
8 before "and" change "have" to "otherwise"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary  
11 A and adopted by the Senate on November 15, 2005, on page 1, line 24, following "state"  
12 and before "all," change "," to "and"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

14 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 10 proposed by the Senate Committee on Judiciary  
15 A and adopted by the Senate on November 15, 2005, on page 1, line 29 and on page 2, line  
16 9, at the beginning of the line, change "Vermillion" to "Vermilion"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 2, line 15, before "if" change "only apply" to "apply only"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 3, line 16, following "shall" and before "if" change "only apply" to "apply only"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, lines 16 and 23, before "during" change "lapsed" to "occurred"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 3, line 20, following "shall" and before "2006" change "lapse on January 4"  
25 to "be extended to January 3"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 4, lines 18 and 21, following "Part IV of" and before "Code Title XXIV" insert  
28 "Chapter 1 of"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 4, lines 18 and 21, following "Code Title XXIV" insert "of Code Book III"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 11

32 On page 4, line 18, following "A." and before "Act" change "The provisions of this" to  
33 "Chapter 1 of Code Title III of Code Book III of Title 9, as enacted by this"